

Reg. Off. : H No. - 221, 2nd Floor Patliputra Colony, Patna- 800013 💡

Sub: -Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015.

This is certified that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Shantidoot Infra services Limited (Formerly Known as Shantidoot Infra Services Private Limited) for the half year ended on September 30,2022 have been maintained by the registrar to issue agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No:- INR000001385), situated at E-3 Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Sakinaka, Mumbai-400072, Maharashtra, India.

For Shantidoot Infra Services limited (Formerly Known as Shantidoot Infra Services Private limited) For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Avijeet Kumar Managing Director DIN: -05168425 **Authorised Signatory**

October 17,2022

